



#42

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9296/2009

JAI RAM

Through

..... Petitioner

Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate

versus

DDA & ORS.

Through

..... Respondents

Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

24.03.2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file all the lease deeds executed between the petitioner and M/s. Spring Meadows Hospital within four weeks.

List on 18th July, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

MARCH 24, 2017

rn