



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9296/2009**

JAI RAM

..... Petitioner

Through : **Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria and
Mr.Aayush Paranjpe, Advs.**

versus

DDA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : **Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv. for DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **21.10.2019**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify the matter
on 23.04.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

OCTOBER 21, 2019

aj