



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9296/2009

JAI RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra Advocate for R-1

7

+ W.P.(C) 9327/2009

VASUDEV

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. Nobody has appeared for the petitioner in the first call. There is nobody appearing on the second call as well.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are being deferred.
3. However, since the petition is of the year 2009 and 15 years have been spent in Court, in case nobody appears for the petitioner, the petition shall be dismissed.
4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/DM