



\$~12-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9296/2009

JAI RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate

versus

DDA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

13

+ W.P.(C) 9327/2009

VASUDEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore M. Gajaria, Advocate

versus

DDA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr.
Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 03.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026 / (MS)